GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

EDUCATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT, NARAYANGANJ ZONE

SHIKKHA BHABAN, MASDAIR, NARAYANGANJ

ee nar@eedmoe.gov.bd

Memo No: 281/EED/NZ/2017-2018/1706 Date: 05/08/2019

Invitation for e-Tender (Vertical-7th)

SL no	Tender ID No.	Name of Works	Last Selling Date & Time	Last Closing Date & Time
1	347955	Vertical Extension of Existing Academic Building 1st floor 2nd Floor & 3rd Floor including Sanitary Water Supply &	21-Aug-2019	22-Aug-2019
	C4	Electrification Works of Selected Holdia M. L High School Louhagani Upazila Munshigani District.	17:00	12:30
		Vertical Extension of Existing Academic Building 1st floor 2nd		
2	347419	Floor & 3rd Floor including Sanitary Water Supply &	21-Aug-2019	22-Aug-2019
	C4	Electrificaiotn Works of Selected Banari M. L High School Tongibari Upazila Munshigani District.	17:00	12:30
3		Vertical Extension of Existing Academic Building 2nd Floor &		-
	347417	3rd Floor including Sanitary Water Supply & Electrificaiotn	21-Aug-2019	22-Aug-2019
	C4	Works of Selected Soitunnesa Pilot Girlss High School	17:00	12:30
		Rupganj Upazila Narayanganj District.		
4		Vertical Extension of Existing Academic Building 1st floor 2nd		
	347416	Floor & 3rd Floor including Sanitary Water Supply &	21-Aug-2019	22-Aug-2019
	C4	Electrificaiotn Works of Selected Nabinagar Shawar Ali High	17:00	12:30
		School Sadar Upazila Narayanganj District.		

This is an online Tender. Where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no ofline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system Portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Document from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branches.

Further information and guideline are available in the National e-GP System Portal from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)

Sd/-(Md. Shah Alam)

Executive Engineer Education Engineering Department Narayanganj Zone, Narayanganj. Phone: 7634090/01711-165526

ee_nar@eedmoe.gov.bd

Date: 05/08/2019

Memo No: 281/EED/NZ/2017-2018/1706

- 01. Chief Engineer, Education Engineering Department, Shikkha Bhaban, Dhaka.
- 02. Deputy Commissioner, Narayanganj District.
- 03. Superintending Engineer, Education Engineering Department, Dhaka Circle, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- 04. Assistant Engineer, Education Engineering Department Narayanganj & Munshiganj District.
- 05. Advertisement Manager, (i) The Daily Jonota (ii) The Daily Observer. He is requested to published the said advertisement (Size-10" x 4) for Tender in all circulation on or before 08.08.2019

06. Office Copy.

05/08/2019
(Md. Shah Alam)
Executive Engineer

Executive Engineer
Education Engineering Department
Narayanganj Zone, Narayanganj.
Phone: 7634090/01711-165526

<u>ee_nar@eedmoe.gov.bd</u>